FORM PTO-1595	06-04-1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MCO 5-27-98			13071
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	100727960	attached orio	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):			ceiving party(ies):
Jason Bird			-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY
259 James Street Toowoomba, Queensland		Internal Address:	
Australia 4350	interna	I Address:	150
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	s 🗆 No	· •··	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street A	Address: 1251	Doolittle Dr.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name		•
Other	City:	an leandro	State: CA ZIP: 94577
Execution Date:		al name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🍎 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent		ent No.(s)	
•			
•			
Addition	al numbers attached? Tyes	Пио	
Name and address of party to whom correspon		****	
concerning document should be mailed:		umber of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR.			
BIELEN, PETERSON & LAMPE Internal Address:	7. Total for	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ \$40.00</u>
	Ö Enx	closed	
06/02/1994 CHING! 0000013 00000	_	•	rged to deposit account
VO ED-201			agos to soposit account
Street Address: 1990 n. California B	8. Deposi	it account number 02-2273	
City: WALNUT CREEK State: CA 716			nis page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: CA ZIF	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	dopicate copy of the	is page ii paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	<del>,</del>	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force of the original document.	egoing informatien is true	and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR. for Applic	A)	L. D. A	
Name of Person Signing	ant Signature	well.	Date C
			comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEI	.: 9203'FR./	VME: 0666

TOTAL CONTRACTOR CONTR

WHEREAS, I, Jason Bird of 259 James Street, Toowoomba,
Queensland, Australia 4350, am the inventor of a new and useful
TRACK LIGHTING SUPPORT

for which I am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the specification and drawings in my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me in the City of Toowoomba, State of Queensland, Country of Australia, on the 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, with principal offices at 1251 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, California 94577, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

DE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said PRESCOLITEMOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Bird have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0667

interest in and to my said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my assignee, PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, a Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

IT IS WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Jason Bird, hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Toowoomba, State of Queensland, Country of Australia, this 22 day of MA9, 1998.

Jan Bir